
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture Year AVG Gr Pos Day1 Day2 Day3 Day4 Total Previous First
1 2 EUVRARD Arnaud / EUVRARD Adeline BMW 325ix 1987 Haute 7 1 24 58 349 675 799
2 6 VAN PEER Eric / CHAPA Eric BMW 325ix 1986 Haute 7 2 532 112 270 888 1307 +508 +508

3 7 EUVRARD Paul / EUVRARD Héléna Citroën AX 4x4 1995 Haute 7 3 145 81 1033 574 1363 +56 +564

4 1 FIGUIERE Bernard / GODIN Isabelle BMW 325ix 1986 Haute 7 983 678 185 1218 2472 +1109 +1673

5 3 THOREAU Daniel / THOREAU Nicolas BMW 325ix 1986 Haute 7 962 115 701 2086 3314 +842 +2515

6 11 BARRÉ Pierre / LIENNE Patrick BMW 325ix 1989 Haute 7 494 420 1194 3437 4863 +1549 +4064

7 10 PICCIOLONI Jacques / VITTETA Jean-Marc BMW 325ix 1984 Haute 7 1527 1430 1167 3077 6485 +1622 +5686

8 8 GALIFFI Grégory / GALIEGUE Franck Citroën AX 4X4 Andros 1993 Haute 7 4449 2139 1177 3708 10753 +4268 +9954

9 9 JACOB Paul-André / LARDY Jean-Claude Peugeot 405 T16 1996 Haute 7 2315 3057 2587 3561 10800 +47 +10001
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Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture Year AVG Gr Pos Day1 Day2 Day3 Day4 Total Previous First
1 28 SANSEIGNE Romuald / FORNASIER Florin Fiat Cinquecento 1990 Haute 6 1 19.2 29.2 110.8 153.2 187.6
2 29 KENIS Guino / VANOVERSCHELDE Bjorn BMW 325i 1987 Haute 6 2 12 20 125 135 189 +1.4 +1.4

3 39 DECREMER Michel / ALBERT Yannick Opel Ascona 2000 1979 Haute 5 1 18 38 111 297 320 +131 +132.4

4 18 DELHEZ Johnny / NOELANDERS Yves Ford Escort 1969 Haute 3 1 41 42 87 469 420 +100 +232.4

5 68 PIRAUX Eric / MONARD Catherine Renault 11 Turbo 1984 Haute 6 3 31 25 209 476 500 +80 +312.4

6 17 VAN ROMPUY Dirk / SMEETS Eddy Porsche 914/6 1970 Basse 3 2 98 91 278 526 681 +181 +493.4

7 30 GEORGES René / VANDEVORST Robert VW Golf 1979 Haute 5 2 39 46 123 786 741 +60 +553.4

8 37 CHABALLE Damien / PIRET Jean-Marc VW Golf GTI 1988 Haute 6 68 65 131 950 944 +203 +756.4

9 73 MALSOT Yvain / MALSOT Guillaume Peugeot 205 Rallye 1990 Haute 6 606.4 78.8 325.6 518.4 1102.8 +158.8 +915.2

10 33 DEFLANDRE Yves / GULLY Eddy Porsche 911 1972 Haute 4 1 82 574 75 933 1213 +110.2 +1025.4

11 36 GAROSI Serge / FONTAINE Valérie Toyota MR1600 1990 Haute 6 52 105 355 1108 1271 +58 +1083.4

12 44 FIRMENICH Michel / AMSLER David Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII 1977 Haute 5 3 554 212 263 858 1369 +98 +1181.4

13 26 GODFREY Mark / GODFREY Susan Ford Escort 1969 Basse 3 3 188 44 424 1222 1420 +51 +1232.4

14 19 VANDEPUTTE Vincent / VANDEPUTTE Amy Lancia Fulvia HF 1.6 1971 Haute 3 64 74 826 915 1476 +56 +1288.4

15 63 CUYNEN Dave / DESMET Guy BMW E30 1984 Haute 6 35 202 168 1638 1706 +230 +1518.4

16 34 THERY Bruno / MAURAND Stéphanie Porsche 911 3,0 SC 1978 Haute 5 97 120 825 1338 1931 +225 +1743.4

17 70 LEROY Francis / BAETEN Christophe Citroën AX Sport 1988 Haute 6 576.8 117.6 847.6 978.4 1969.2 +38.2 +1781.6

18 53 USSEIL Thierry / JARRIGE Patrick Peugeot 205 Rallye 1989 Haute 6 250 226.4 273.6 1705.6 1972.4 +3.2 +1784.8

19 15 ANSIAUX Jean-Pierre / JAVAUX Benjamin Volvo Amazon 1965 Basse 2 1 190 443 321 1651 2143 +170.6 +1955.4

20 32 JACQUET Bernard / GENGOUX Baptiste Toyota Starlet 1978 Haute 5 209 93 686 1759 2266 +123 +2078.4

21 35 SIDRAC Patrice / CAMMAS Alain Ford Escort MKII 1977 Haute 5 362 244 716 1638 2360 +94 +2172.4

22 38 BADOZ Christian / CHARMOILLE Gaëtan Fiat Cinquencento 1995 Haute 6 1071.2 617.2 601.2 812.8 2401.6 +41.6 +2214

23 57 HERBIGNAUX Yves / DARDENNE Roland Porsche 944 1985 Haute 6 763 157 923 1338 2562 +160.4 +2374.4

24 48 SIBELYA Jean-Christophe / CALDEIRA Antonio Citroën CX 2400 GTI 1979 Haute 5 551 108 597 2012 2721 +159 +2533.4

25 31 BASTY Jean-Luc / MOREAU Jacques Renault 5 GT Turbo 1985 Haute 6 2231 133 226 854 2920 +199 +2732.4

26 46 LACHENAL Célimène / WACZIARG Gaëlle Ford Escort RS2000 1974 Haute 4 2 1526 116 674 1182 2921 +1 +2733.4

27 51 QUELET François / BALLET Teddy Peugeot 104 ZS 1980 Haute 5 111.6 670.8 1197.6 1633.2 3008.4 +87.4 +2820.8

28 16 GABRIELLE Julien / GABRIELLE Dominique Matra 530 1968 Basse 3 1197 1751 307 622 3438 +429.6 +3250.4

29 47 BRULANT Nadine / TARBOURIECH Philippe Fiat 124 Sport Coupé 1973 Haute 4 3 1421 316 966 1743 3798 +360 +3610.4

30 64 NOBILI Simon / MASSON Régis Austin Mini 1974 Haute 4 499.2 862.4 1508 1872 4021.6 +223.6 +3834

31 59 GENECAND Didier / CORNIOLEY Sophie Lancia Fulvia 1300S 1974 Haute 4 1670.4 573.2 977.2 1704 4319.2 +297.6 +4131.6

32 52 ABRIAL François / SEBAUX Xavier Peugeot 104 ZS 1980 Haute 5 3213 655 373 1188 4797 +477.8 +4609.4

33 71 DUCHENE Benoit / SAGE Emmanuel Renault R11 Turbo 1986 Haute 6 2760 464 717 1899 5159 +362 +4971.4

34 62 LEFEBVRE Jean-Jacques / LEFEBVRE Isabelle Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1981 Haute 5 623.6 140.8 1982.4 3372 5540.4 +381.4 +5352.8

35 21 TEERLINCK Michel / VAN DE VELDE Paul Volvo 123 6T 1968 Basse 3 431 250 1266 5608 7050 +1509.6 +6862.4

36 61 MORIN Gérard / TINNES Jean-Claude Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1979 Haute 5 1295.6 1093.2 702 5296 7706 +656 +7518.4

37 72 DUMORTIER Rik / CRACCO Pablo R5 Alpine Turbo 1983 Haute 6 1196 736 1798 5646 8656 +950 +8468.4

38 45 SENTE Frédéric / NICOLAS Pascal Datsun 240Z 1973 Haute 4 293 98 1621 10660 12130 +3474 +11942.4

39 54 VIARD Philippe / MAILLARD Gilles Peugeot 205 Rallye 1985 Haute 6 712 292 3154 9691 13216 +1086 +13028.4

40 58 CLAIR Xavier / CHARDON Nannie Porsche 924S 1986 Haute 6 3005 4803 2182 5297 14567 +1351 +14379.4

41 50 LESAGE Eric / LORENTZ David Peugeot 504 Coupé 1972 Haute 4 1825 1027 2061 10861 15095 +528 +14907.4

42 55 DAUXOIS Christian / LE FLOCH Christian Porsche 924 1979 Haute 5 3521 3405 3141 6073 15420 +325 +15232.4

43 40 BONNETAIN Patrick / SCHNITZLER Martin Porsche 911 s 1976 Haute 4 1643 312 1540 13445 16290 +870 +16102.4

44 60 PLATEL Laurent / MONTOIS Thibaut Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1977 Haute 5 2226 2051.6 3547.6 15186.8 22292 +6002 +22104.4

45 67 HOUILLET Patrick / HOUILLET Jacqueline VW Golf GTI 1 1983 Haute 6 4637 3005 3930 11794 22646 +354 +22458.4
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